
   E28S - Tubular
   (28 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 324520 0.11 56 2.00 51 6.19 157 20.0 9.1
7 324521 0.16 84 2.75 70 6.19 157 25.0 11.3
9 324522 0.22 112 3.50 89 6.19 157 29.0 13.2
11 324523 0.27 140 4.25 108 6.19 157 34.0 15.4
13 324524 0.32 168 5.00 127 6.19 157 39.0 17.7
15 324525 0.38 196 5.75 146 6.25 159 44.0 20.0
17 324526 0.43 224 6.50 165 6.25 159 50.0 22.7
19 324527 0.49 252 7.25 184 6.25 159 56.0 25.4
21 324528 0.54 280 8.00 203 6.25 159 60.0 27.2
23 324529 0.59 308 8.75 222 6.25 159 65.0 29.5
25 324530 0.65 336 9.50 241 6.25 159 69.0 31.3
27 324531 0.70 364 10.25 260 6.25 159 75.0 34.0
29 324532 0.76 392 11.00 279 6.25 159 79.0 35.8
31 324533 0.81 420 11.75 298 6.25 159 82.0 37.2
33 324534 0.86 448 12.50 318 6.25 159 86.0 39.0

   * Standard coverless battery height is 11.06" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Section 20.10.A  08/08        

Valve Regulated - Sealed Gel
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg

Lead Acid Cells for
Industrial Truck Batteries

Technical Data - Ratings, Weights, Dimensions for Ironclad Tubular, Valve Regulated (Sealed Gel) & 
Electrolyte Type Lead-Acid Cells
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   E45S - Tubular
   (45 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 324540 0.17 90 2.00 51 6.19 157 22.0 10.0
7 324541 0.26 135 2.75 70 6.19 157 30.0 13.6
9 324542 0.35 180 3.50 89 6.19 157 35.0 15.9
11 324543 0.43 225 4.25 108 6.19 157 43.0 19.5
13 324544 0.52 270 5.00 127 6.19 157 50.0 22.7
15 324545 0.61 315 5.75 146 6.25 159 56.0 25.4
17 324546 0.69 360 6.50 165 6.25 159 68.0 30.8
19 324547 0.78 405 7.25 184 6.25 159 76.0 34.5
21 324548 0.87 450 8.00 203 6.25 159 82.0 37.2
23 324549 0.96 495 8.75 222 6.25 159 91.0 41.3
25 324550 1.04 540 9.50 241 6.25 159 99.0 44.9
27 324551 1.13 585 10.25 260 6.25 159 108.0 49.0
29 324552 1.22 630 11.00 279 6.25 159 115.0 52.2
31 324553 1.30 675 11.75 298 6.25 159 123.0 55.8
33 324554 1.39 720 12.50 318 6.25 159 129.0 58.5

   * Standard coverless battery height is 14.06" over lifting ear. 

   E55L - Tubular
   (55 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 93478 0.21 110 2.00 51 6.19 157 5.4 2.4 23.0 10.4
7 93479 0.32 165 2.75 70 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 31.0 14.1
9 93480 0.42 220 3.50 89 6.19 157 6.2 2.8 36.0 16.3
11 93481 0.53 275 4.25 108 6.19 157 6.7 3.0 44.0 20.0
13 93482 0.64 330 5.00 127 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 52.0 23.6
15 93483 0.74 385 5.75 146 6.25 159 10.0 4.5 58.0 26.3
17 93484 0.85 440 6.50 165 6.25 159 11.0 5.0 70.0 31.8
19 93485 0.96 495 7.25 184 6.25 159 12.0 5.4 78.0 35.4
21 93486 1.06 550 8.00 203 6.25 159 13.5 6.1 85.0 38.6
23 93487 1.17 605 8.75 222 6.25 159 15.0 6.8 94.0 42.6
25 93488 1.27 660 9.50 241 6.25 159 16.0 7.3 102.0 46.3
27 93489 1.38 715 10.25 260 6.25 159 17.5 7.9 111.0 50.4
29 93490 1.49 770 11.00 279 6.25 159 19.0 8.6 119.0 54.0
31 93491 1.59 825 11.75 298 6.25 159 20.5 9.3 127.0 58.0
33 93492 1.70 880 12.50 318 6.25 159 22.0 10.0 133.0 60.3

   * Standard coverless battery height is 14.87" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Approx. Wt. Per
Cell including

Capacity @ 6 hr.
rate @ 77 F or Weight of

Electrolyte
Base Dimensions of Cells

Inches / millimeters

Flooded Electrolyte

Steel tray5 hr. rate @ 30 C
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kglbs / kg

Valve Regulated - Sealed Gel
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg
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   E60S - Tubular
   (60 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 324560 0.23 120 2.00 51 6.19 157 36.0 16.4
7 324561 0.35 180 2.75 70 6.19 157 45.0 20.4
9 324562 0.46 240 3.50 89 6.19 157 49.0 22.2
11 324563 0.58 300 4.25 108 6.19 157 55.0 25.0
13 324564 0.69 360 5.00 127 6.19 157 67.0 30.4
15 324565 0.81 420 5.75 146 6.25 159 79.0 35.9
17 324566 0.93 480 6.50 165 6.25 159 90.0 40.9
19 324567 1.04 540 7.25 184 6.25 159 100.0 45.4
21 324568 1.16 600 8.00 203 6.25 159 110.0 50.0
23 324569 1.27 660 8.75 222 6.25 159 121.0 54.9
25 324570 1.39 720 9.50 241 6.25 159 130.0 59.0
27 324571 1.51 780 10.25 260 6.25 159 144.0 65.4
29 324572 1.62 840 11.00 279 6.25 159 154.0 69.9
31 324573 1.74 900 11.75 298 6.25 159 162.0 73.5
33 324574 1.85 960 12.50 318 6.25 159 171.0 77.6

   * Standard coverless battery height is 18.44" over lifting ear. 

   E75L - Tubular
   (75 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 83623 0.29 150 2.00 51 6.19 157 4.0 1.8 25.0 11.4
7 90000 0.43 225 2.75 70 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 37.0 16.8
9 90001 0.58 300 3.50 89 6.19 157 7.6 3.4 47.0 21.4
11 90002 0.72 375 4.25 108 6.19 157 9.4 4.3 58.0 26.4
13 90003 0.87 450 5.00 127 6.19 157 11.2 5.1 68.0 30.9
15 90004 1.01 525 5.75 146 6.25 159 12.9 5.9 79.0 35.9
17 90005 1.16 600 6.50 165 6.25 159 14.4 6.5 90.0 40.9
19 90006 1.30 675 7.25 184 6.25 159 16.4 7.4 100.0 45.5
21 90007 1.45 750 8.00 203 6.25 159 18.2 8.3 111.0 50.5
23 90008 1.59 825 8.75 222 6.25 159 20.0 9.1 121.0 55.0
25 90009 1.74 900 9.50 241 6.25 159 21.8 9.9 132.0 60.0
27 90010 1.88 975 10.25 260 6.25 159 23.5 10.7 143.0 65.0
29 90011 2.03 1050 11.00 279 6.25 159 25.3 11.5 155.0 70.5
31 90012 2.17 1125 11.75 298 6.25 159 27.1 12.3 163.0 74.1
33 90013 2.32 1200 12.50 318 6.25 159 28.9 13.1 171.0 77.7

   * Standard coverless battery height is 18.94" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
Flooded Electrolyte

rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of

Valve Regulated - Sealed Gel
Capacity @ 6 hr.

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters

Cell including
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg
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   E75 - Tubular
   (75 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 84301 0.29 150 2.00 51 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 34.0 15.4
7 84302 0.43 225 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.2 3.7 43.0 19.5
9 81113 0.58 300 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.6 4.8 55.0 24.9
11 81114 0.72 375 4.25 108 6.19 157 13.0 5.9 61.0 27.7
13 81115 0.87 450 5.00 127 6.19 157 15.5 7.0 74.0 33.6
15 81116 1.01 525 5.75 146 6.25 159 17.9 8.1 87.0 39.5
17 81117 1.16 600 6.50 165 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 100.0 45.4
19 81118 1.30 675 7.25 184 6.25 159 22.8 10.3 111.0 50.3
21 81119 1.45 750 8.00 203 6.25 159 25.3 11.5 122.0 55.3
23 81120 1.59 825 8.75 222 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 134.0 60.8
25 81121 1.74 900 9.50 241 6.25 159 30.2 13.7 145.0 65.8
27 81122 1.88 975 10.25 260 6.25 159 32.6 14.8 158.0 71.7
29 81123 2.03 1050 11.00 279 6.25 159 35.1 15.9 171.0 77.6
31 88137 2.17 1125 11.75 298 6.25 159 37.7 17.1 181.0 82.2
33 87300 2.32 1200 12.50 318 6.25 159 40.3 18.3 190.0 86.2

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   E80S - Tubular
   (80 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 324130 0.31 160 2.00 51 6.19 157 38.0 17.3
7 324131 0.46 240 2.75 70 6.19 157 51.0 23.2
9 324132 0.62 320 3.50 89 6.19 157 65.0 29.5
11 324133 0.77 400 4.25 108 6.19 157 79.0 35.9
13 324134 0.93 480 5.00 127 6.19 157 93.0 42.3
15 324135 1.08 560 5.75 146 6.25 159 106.0 48.2
17 324136 1.24 640 6.50 165 6.25 159 124.0 56.4
19 324137 1.39 720 7.25 184 6.25 159 135.0 61.4
21 324138 1.54 800 8.00 203 6.25 159 148.0 67.3
23 324139 1.70 880 8.75 222 6.25 159 161.0 73.2
25 324140 1.85 960 9.50 241 6.25 159 174.0 79.1
27 324141 2.01 1040 10.25 260 6.25 159 187.0 85.0
29 324142 2.16 1120 11.00 279 6.25 159 200.0 90.9
31 324143 2.32 1200 11.75 298 6.25 159 213.0 96.8
33 324144 2.47 1280 12.50 318 6.25 159 230.0 104.5

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per

Valve Regulated - Sealed Gel
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg
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   E85 - Tubular
   (85 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 89257 0.33 170 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.0 2.7 33.0 15.0
7 89258 0.49 255 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.0 3.6 46.0 20.9
9 89259 0.66 340 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.0 4.5 56.0 25.5
11 89260 0.82 425 4.25 108 6.19 157 12.0 5.4 69.0 31.4
13 89261 0.98 510 5.00 127 6.19 157 14.0 6.4 78.0 35.5
15 89262 1.15 595 5.75 146 6.25 159 17.0 7.7 93.0 42.3
17 89263 1.31 680 6.50 165 6.25 159 19.0 8.6 106.0 48.2
19 89264 1.48 765 7.25 184 6.25 159 21.0 9.5 118.0 53.6
21 89265 1.64 850 8.00 203 6.25 159 23.0 10.4 130.0 59.1
23 89266 1.80 935 8.75 222 6.25 159 26.0 11.8 143.0 65.0
25 89267 1.97 1020 9.50 241 6.25 159 28.0 12.7 156.0 70.9
27 89268 2.13 1105 10.25 260 6.25 159 30.0 13.6 168.0 76.4
29 89269 2.30 1190 11.00 279 6.25 159 33.0 15.0 182.0 82.7
31 89270 2.46 1275 11.75 298 6.25 159 35.0 15.9 192.0 87.3
33 89271 2.62 1360 12.50 318 6.25 159 37.0 16.8 202.0 91.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   E85D - Tubular
   (85 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 325340 0.33 170 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 33.4 15.2
7 325341 0.49 255 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.6 3.9 46.6 21.2
9 325342 0.66 340 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.7 4.9 56.7 25.8
11 325343 0.82 425 4.25 108 6.19 157 12.8 5.8 69.8 31.7
13 325344 0.98 510 5.00 127 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 81.9 37.2
15 325345 1.15 595 5.75 146 6.25 159 18.2 8.3 94.2 42.8
17 325346 1.31 680 6.50 165 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 107.3 48.8
19 325347 1.48 765 7.25 184 6.25 159 22.3 10.1 119.3 54.2
21 325348 1.64 850 8.00 203 6.25 159 24.6 11.2 131.6 59.8
23 325349 1.80 935 8.75 222 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 144.7 65.8
25 325350 1.97 1020 9.50 241 6.25 159 29.9 13.6 157.9 71.8
27 325351 2.13 1105 10.25 260 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 170.0 77.3
29 325352 2.30 1190 11.00 279 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 184.2 83.7
31 325353 2.46 1275 11.75 298 6.25 159 37.3 16.9 194.3 88.3
33 325354 2.62 1360 12.50 318 6.25 159 39.5 17.9 204.5 93.0

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   E100 - Tubular
   (100 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 95621 0.39 200 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.3 2.9 34.0 15.5
7 95622 0.58 300 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.4 3.8 47.0 21.3
9 95623 0.77 400 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.5 4.8 60.0 27.2
11 95624 0.97 500 4.25 108 6.19 157 12.5 5.7 73.0 33.1
13 95625 1.16 600 5.00 127 6.19 157 14.6 6.6 86.0 39.0
15 95626 1.35 700 5.75 146 6.25 159 17.8 8.1 99.0 44.9
17 95627 1.54 800 6.50 165 6.25 159 19.9 9.0 113.0 51.3
19 95628 1.74 900 7.25 184 6.25 159 21.9 9.9 126.0 57.2
21 95629 1.93 1000 8.00 203 6.25 159 24.1 10.9 140.0 63.5
23 95630 2.12 1100 8.75 222 6.25 159 27.2 12.3 152.0 68.9
25 95631 2.32 1200 9.50 241 6.25 159 29.3 13.3 166.0 75.3
27 95632 2.51 1300 10.25 260 6.25 159 31.4 14.2 180.0 81.6
29 95633 2.70 1400 11.00 279 6.25 159 34.5 15.6 195.0 88.5
31 95634 2.90 1500 11.75 298 6.25 159 36.6 16.6 206.0 93.6
33 95635 3.09 1600 12.50 318 6.25 159 38.7 17.6 216.0 98.0

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   E100D - Tubular
   (100 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 325360 0.39 200 2.00 51 6.19 157 7.0 3.2 35.0 15.9
7 325361 0.58 300 2.75 70 6.19 157 10.2 4.6 49.0 22.3
9 325362 0.77 400 3.50 89 6.19 157 12.8 5.8 65.0 29.5
11 325363 0.97 500 4.25 108 6.19 157 15.3 7.0 78.0 35.5
13 325364 1.16 600 5.00 127 6.19 157 17.9 8.1 91.0 41.4
15 325365 1.35 700 5.75 146 6.25 159 21.6 9.8 106.0 48.2
17 325366 1.54 800 6.50 165 6.25 159 24.2 11.0 118.0 53.6
19 325367 1.74 900 7.25 184 6.25 159 26.7 12.1 131.0 59.5
21 325368 1.93 1000 8.00 203 6.25 159 29.4 13.4 145.0 65.9
23 325369 2.12 1100 8.75 222 6.25 159 33.0 15.0 161.0 73.2
25 325370 2.32 1200 9.50 241 6.25 159 35.6 16.2 175.0 79.5
27 325371 2.51 1300 10.25 260 6.25 159 38.2 17.4 189.0 85.9
29 325372 2.70 1400 11.00 279 6.25 159 41.7 19.0 204.0 92.7
31 325373 2.90 1500 11.75 298 6.25 159 44.3 20.1 219.0 99.5
33 325374 3.09 1600 12.50 318 6.25 159 46.9 21.3 234.0 106.4

   * Standard coverless battery height is 25.56" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   E100X - Tubular
   (100 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 326050 0.39 200 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.2 2.8 34.5 15.7
7 326051 0.58 300 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.3 3.8 47.5 21.8
9 326052 0.77 400 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.4 4.7 60.0 27.7
11 326053 0.97 500 4.25 108 6.19 157 12.4 5.6 73.3 33.6
13 326054 1.16 600 5.00 127 6.19 157 14.5 6.6 87.0 39.9
15 326055 1.35 700 5.75 146 6.25 159 17.7 8.0 100.0 45.8
17 326056 1.54 800 6.50 165 6.25 159 19.7 9.0 113.8 52.2
19 326057 1.74 900 7.25 184 6.25 159 21.7 9.9 127.7 58.5
21 326058 1.93 1000 8.00 203 6.25 159 23.8 10.8 141.5 64.9
23 326059 2.12 1100 8.75 222 6.25 159 26.9 12.2 153.4 70.3
25 326060 2.32 1200 9.50 241 6.25 159 29.0 13.2 167.3 76.7
27 326061 2.51 1300 10.25 260 6.25 159 31.1 14.1 182.1 83.5
29 326062 2.70 1400 11.00 279 6.25 159 34.2 15.5 197.0 90.3
31 326063 2.90 1500 11.75 298 6.25 159 36.2 16.5 207.9 95.2
33 326064 3.09 1600 12.50 318 6.25 159 38.3 17.4 217.8 99.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   E110 - Tubular
   (110 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 95636 0.42 220 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 35.0 15.9
7 95637 0.64 330 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.6 3.9 48.0 21.8
9 95638 0.85 440 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.7 4.9 61.0 27.7
11 95639 1.06 550 4.25 108 6.19 157 12.8 5.8 74.0 33.6
13 95640 1.27 660 5.00 127 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 88.0 39.9
15 95641 1.49 770 5.75 146 6.25 159 18.2 8.3 101.0 45.8
17 95642 1.70 880 6.50 165 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 115.0 52.2
19 95643 1.91 990 7.25 184 6.25 159 22.3 10.1 129.0 58.5
21 95644 2.12 1100 8.00 203 6.25 159 24.6 11.2 143.0 64.9
23 95645 2.34 1210 8.75 222 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 155.0 70.3
25 95646 2.55 1320 9.50 241 6.25 159 29.9 13.6 169.0 76.7
27 95647 2.76 1430 10.25 260 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 184.0 83.5
29 95648 2.97 1540 11.00 279 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 199.0 90.3
31 95649 3.18 1650 11.75 298 6.25 159 37.3 16.9 210.0 95.2
33 95650 3.40 1760 12.50 318 6.25 159 39.5 17.9 220.0 99.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   E120S - Tubular
   (120 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 323720 0.46 240 2.00 51 6.19 157 53.0 24.1
7 323721 0.69 360 2.75 70 6.19 157 69.0 31.4
9 323722 0.93 480 3.50 89 6.19 157 91.0 41.4
11 323723 1.16 600 4.25 108 6.19 157 108.0 49.1
13 323724 1.39 720 5.00 127 6.19 157 125.0 56.8
15 323725 1.62 840 5.75 146 6.25 159 142.0 64.5
17 323726 1.85 960 6.50 165 6.25 159 161.0 73.2
19 323727 2.08 1080 7.25 184 6.25 159 176.0 80.0
21 323728 2.32 1200 8.00 203 6.25 159 194.0 88.2
23 323729 2.55 1320 8.75 222 6.25 159 210.0 95.5
25 323730 2.78 1440 9.50 241 6.25 159 226.0 102.7
27 323731 3.01 1560 10.25 260 6.25 159 242.0 110.0
29 323732 3.24 1680 11.00 279 6.25 159 258.0 117.3
31 323733 3.47 1800 11.75 298 6.25 159 274.0 124.5
33 323734 3.71 1920 12.50 318 6.25 159 290.0 131.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   E125 - Tubular
   (125 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 390180 0.48 250 2.00 51 6.19 157 7.0 3.2 52.0 23.6
7 390181 0.72 375 2.75 70 6.19 157 10.0 4.5 66.0 30.0
9 390182 0.97 500 3.50 89 6.19 157 14.0 6.4 83.0 37.7
11 390183 1.21 625 4.25 108 6.19 157 18.0 8.2 100.0 45.5
13 390184 1.45 750 5.00 127 6.19 157 21.0 9.5 116.0 52.7
15 390185 1.69 875 5.75 146 6.25 159 25.0 11.3 132.0 60.0
17 390186 1.93 1000 6.50 165 6.25 159 29.0 13.2 150.0 68.2
19 390187 2.17 1125 7.25 184 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 168.0 76.4
21 390188 2.41 1250 8.00 203 6.25 159 36.0 16.3 184.0 83.6
23 390189 2.65 1375 8.75 222 6.25 159 40.0 18.1 202.0 91.8
25 390190 2.90 1500 9.50 241 6.25 159 44.0 20.0 220.0 100.0
27 390191 3.14 1625 10.25 260 6.25 159 47.0 21.3 236.0 107.3
29 390192 3.38 1750 11.00 279 6.25 159 51.0 23.1 252.0 114.5

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Valve Regulated - Sealed Gel
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg
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   E125D - Tubular
   (125 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 325380 0.48 250 2.00 51 6.19 157 7.0 3.2 52.0 23.6
7 325381 0.72 375 2.75 70 6.19 157 10.0 4.5 66.0 30.0
9 325382 0.97 500 3.50 89 6.19 157 14.0 6.4 83.0 37.7
11 325383 1.21 625 4.25 108 6.19 157 18.0 8.2 100.0 45.5
13 325384 1.45 750 5.00 127 6.19 157 21.0 9.5 116.0 52.7
15 325385 1.69 875 5.75 146 6.25 159 25.0 11.3 132.0 60.0
17 325386 1.93 1000 6.50 165 6.25 159 29.0 13.2 150.0 68.2
19 325387 2.17 1125 7.25 184 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 168.0 76.4
21 325388 2.41 1250 8.00 203 6.25 159 36.0 16.3 184.0 83.6
23 325389 2.65 1375 8.75 222 6.25 159 40.0 18.1 202.0 91.8
25 325390 2.90 1500 9.50 241 6.25 159 44.0 20.0 220.0 100.0
27 325391 3.14 1625 10.25 260 6.25 159 47.0 21.3 236.0 107.3
29 325392 3.38 1750 11.00 279 6.25 159 51.0 23.1 252.0 114.5

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   E140 - Tubular
   (140 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 390200 0.54 280 2.00 51 6.19 157 8.0 4.1 53.0 24.1
7 390201 0.81 420 2.75 70 6.19 157 13.0 6.0 68.0 30.9
9 390202 1.08 560 3.50 89 6.19 157 16.0 7.3 87.0 39.5
11 390203 1.35 700 4.25 108 6.19 157 19.0 8.6 105.0 47.7
13 390204 1.62 840 5.00 127 6.19 157 22.0 10.0 120.0 54.5
15 390205 1.89 980 5.75 146 6.25 159 26.0 11.3 136.0 61.8
17 390206 2.16 1120 6.50 165 6.25 159 29.0 13.2 154.0 70.0
19 390207 2.43 1260 7.25 184 6.25 159 33.0 15.0 172.0 78.2
21 390208 2.70 1400 8.00 203 6.25 159 37.0 16.8 191.0 86.8
23 390209 2.97 1540 8.75 222 6.25 159 41.0 18.6 207.0 94.1
25 390210 3.24 1680 9.50 241 6.25 159 45.0 20.4 223.0 101.4
27 390211 3.51 1820 10.25 260 6.25 159 48.0 22.2 239.0 108.6
29 390212 3.78 1960 11.00 279 6.25 159 53.0 24.0 255.0 115.9

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   E140X - Tubular
   (140A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 N/A 0.54 280 2.00 51 6.19 157 8.0 4.1 53.0 24.1
7 N/A 0.81 420 2.75 70 6.19 157 13.0 6.0 68.0 30.9
9 326072 1.08 560 3.50 89 6.19 157 16.0 7.3 87.0 39.5
11 326073 1.35 700 4.25 108 6.19 157 19.0 8.6 105.0 47.7
13 326074 1.62 840 5.00 127 6.19 157 22.0 10.0 120.0 54.5
15 326075 1.89 980 5.75 146 6.25 159 26.0 11.3 136.0 61.8
17 326076 2.16 1120 6.50 165 6.25 159 29.0 13.2 154.0 70.0
19 326077 2.43 1260 7.25 184 6.25 159 33.0 15.0 172.0 78.2
21 326078 2.70 1400 8.00 203 6.25 159 37.0 16.8 191.0 86.8
23 326079 2.97 1540 8.75 222 6.25 159 41.0 18.6 207.0 94.1
25 326080 3.24 1680 9.50 241 6.25 159 45.0 20.4 223.0 101.4
27 326081 3.51 1820 10.25 260 6.25 159 48.0 22.2 239.0 108.6
29 326082 3.78 1960 11.00 279 6.25 159 53.0 24.0 255.0 115.9

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   E155 - Tubular
   (155 A.H. Per Positive)

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 390220 0.60 310 2.00 51 6.19 157 8.2 3.7 54.0 24.5
7 390221 0.90 465 2.75 70 6.19 157 13.3 6.0 69.0 31.4
9 390222 1.20 620 3.50 89 6.19 157 16.3 7.3 88.0 40.0
11 390223 1.50 775 4.25 108 6.19 157 19.4 8.7 107.0 48.6
13 390224 1.79 930 5.00 127 6.19 157 22.4 10.1 121.0 55.0
15 390225 2.09 1085 5.75 146 6.25 159 26.5 11.9 137.0 62.3
17 390226 2.39 1240 6.50 165 6.25 159 29.6 13.3 156.0 70.9
19 390227 2.69 1395 7.25 184 6.25 159 33.7 15.2 174.0 79.1
21 390228 2.99 1550 8.00 203 6.25 159 37.7 17.0 193.0 87.7
23 390229 3.29 1705 8.75 222 6.25 159 41.8 18.8 209.0 95.0
25 390230 3.59 1860 9.50 241 6.25 159 45.9 20.7 225.0 102.3
27 390231 3.89 2015 10.25 260 6.25 159 49.0 22.1 241.0 109.5
29 390232 4.19 2170 11.00 279 6.25 159 54.1 24.4 257.0 116.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Flooded Electrolyte
Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   55GL - Tubular
   (55 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 93478 0.21 110 2.00 51 6.19 157 5.4 2.4 23.0 10.4
7 93479 0.32 165 2.75 70 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 31.0 14.1
9 93480 0.42 220 3.50 89 6.19 157 6.2 2.8 36.0 16.3
11 93481 0.53 275 4.25 108 6.19 157 6.7 3.0 44.0 20.0
13 93482 0.64 330 5.00 127 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 52.0 23.6
15 93483 0.74 385 5.75 146 6.25 159 10.0 4.5 58.0 26.3
17 93484 0.85 440 6.50 165 6.25 159 11.0 5.0 70.0 31.8
19 93485 0.96 495 7.25 184 6.25 159 12.0 5.4 78.0 35.4
21 93486 1.06 550 8.00 203 6.25 159 13.5 6.1 85.0 38.6
23 93487 1.17 605 8.75 222 6.25 159 15.0 6.8 94.0 42.6
25 93488 1.27 660 9.50 241 6.25 159 16.0 7.3 102.0 46.3
27 93489 1.38 715 10.25 260 6.25 159 17.5 7.9 111.0 50.4
29 93490 1.49 770 11.00 279 6.25 159 19.0 8.6 119.0 54.0
31 93491 1.59 825 11.75 298 6.25 159 20.5 9.3 127.0 58.0
33 93492 1.70 880 12.50 318 6.25 159 22.0 10.0 133.0 60.3

   * Standard coverless battery height is 14.87" over lifting ear

   75GL - Tubular
   (75 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 83623 0.29 150 2.00 51 6.19 157 4.0 1.8 25.0 11.4
7 90000 0.43 225 2.75 70 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 37.0 16.8
9 90001 0.58 300 3.50 89 6.19 157 7.6 3.4 47.0 21.4
11 90002 0.72 375 4.25 108 6.19 157 9.4 4.3 58.0 26.4
13 90003 0.87 450 5.00 127 6.19 157 11.2 5.1 68.0 30.9
15 90004 1.01 525 5.75 146 6.25 159 12.9 5.9 79.0 35.9
17 90005 1.16 600 6.50 165 6.25 159 14.4 6.5 89.0 40.5
19 90006 1.30 675 7.25 184 6.25 159 16.4 7.4 100.0 45.5
21 90007 1.45 750 8.00 203 6.25 159 18.2 8.3 111.0 50.5
23 90008 1.59 825 8.75 222 6.25 159 20.0 9.1 121.0 55.0
25 90009 1.74 900 9.50 241 6.25 159 21.8 9.9 132.0 60.0
27 90010 1.88 975 10.25 260 6.25 159 23.5 10.7 143.0 65.0
29 90011 2.03 1050 11.00 279 6.25 159 25.3 11.5 155.0 70.5
31 90012 2.17 1125 11.75 298 6.25 159 27.1 12.3 163.0 74.1
33 90013 2.32 1200 12.50 318 6.25 159 28.9 13.1 171.0 77.7

   * Standard coverless battery height is 18.94" over lifting ear. 

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Steel trayInches / millimeters
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Electrolyte
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   75G - Tubular
   (75 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 84301 0.29 150 2.00 51 6.19 157 5.8 2.6 34.0 15.4
7 84302 0.43 225 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.2 3.7 43.0 19.5
9 81113 0.58 300 3.50 89 6.19 157 10.6 4.8 55.0 24.9
11 81114 0.72 375 4.25 108 6.19 157 13.0 5.9 61.0 27.7
13 81115 0.87 450 5.00 127 6.19 157 15.5 7.0 74.0 33.6
15 81116 1.01 525 5.75 146 6.25 159 17.9 8.1 87.0 39.5
17 81117 1.16 600 6.50 165 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 100.0 45.4
19 81118 1.30 675 7.25 184 6.25 159 22.8 10.3 111.0 50.3
21 81119 1.45 750 8.00 203 6.25 159 25.3 11.5 122.0 55.3
23 81120 1.59 825 8.75 222 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 134.0 60.8
25 81121 1.74 900 9.50 241 6.25 159 30.2 13.7 145.0 65.8
27 81122 1.88 975 10.25 260 6.25 159 32.6 14.8 158.0 71.7
29 81123 2.03 1050 11.00 279 6.25 159 35.1 15.9 171.0 77.6
31 88137 2.17 1125 11.75 298 6.25 159 37.7 17.1 181.0 82.2
33 87300 2.32 1200 12.50 318 6.25 159 40.3 18.3 190.0 86.2

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear.

   75GS - Flat Plate
   (75 A.H. Per Postive) Valve RegFlooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 290830 0.29 150 2.00 51 6.19 157 39.0 17.7
7 290831 0.43 225 2.75 70 6.19 157 52.0 23.6
9 290832 0.58 300 3.50 89 6.19 157 65.0 29.5
11 290833 0.72 375 4.25 108 6.19 157 83.0 37.7
13 290834 0.87 450 5.00 127 6.19 157 94.0 42.7
15 290835 1.01 525 5.75 146 6.25 159 108.0 49.1
17 290836 1.16 600 6.50 165 6.25 159 126.0 57.3
19 290837 1.30 675 7.25 184 6.25 159 137.0 62.3
21 290838 1.45 750 8.00 203 6.25 159 150.0 68.2
23 290839 1.59 825 8.75 222 6.25 159 166.0 75.5
25 290840 1.74 900 9.50 241 6.25 159 180.0 81.8
27 290841 1.88 975 10.25 260 6.25 159 191.0 86.8
29 290842 2.03 1050 11.00 279 6.25 159 207.0 94.1
31 290843 2.17 1125 11.75 298 6.25 159 222.0 100.9
33 290844 2.32 1200 12.50 318 6.25 159 236.0 107.3

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear.

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray

rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
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   85G - Flat Plate
   (85 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 99231 0.33 170 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 34.0 15.5
7 99232 0.49 255 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 47.0 21.4
9 99233 0.66 340 3.50 89 6.19 157 9.6 4.4 57.0 25.9
11 99234 0.82 425 4.25 108 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 70.0 31.8
13 99235 0.98 510 5.00 127 6.19 157 13.9 6.3 81.0 36.8
15 99236 1.15 595 5.75 146 6.25 159 16.0 7.3 95.0 43.2
17 99237 1.31 680 6.50 165 6.25 159 18.1 8.2 107.0 48.6
19 99238 1.48 765 7.25 184 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 119.0 54.1
21 99239 1.64 850 8.00 203 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 131.0 59.5
23 99240 1.80 935 8.75 222 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 144.0 65.5
25 99241 1.97 1020 9.50 241 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 158.0 71.8
27 99242 2.13 1105 10.25 260 6.25 159 29.9 13.6 171.0 77.7
29 99243 2.30 1190 11.00 279 6.25 159 30.9 14.1 183.0 83.2
31 99244 2.46 1275 11.75 298 6.25 159 33.1 15.0 194.0 88.2
33 99245 2.62 1360 12.50 318 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 206.0 93.6

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear.

   85P - Flat Plate
   (85 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 290210 0.33 170 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 35.0 15.9
7 290211 0.49 255 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 48.0 21.8
9 290212 0.66 340 3.50 89 6.19 157 9.6 4.4 59.0 26.8
11 290213 0.82 425 4.25 108 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 72.0 32.7
13 290214 0.98 510 5.00 127 6.19 157 13.9 6.3 83.0 37.7
15 290215 1.15 595 5.75 146 6.25 159 16.0 7.3 97.0 44.1
17 290216 1.31 680 6.50 165 6.25 159 18.1 8.2 109.0 49.5
19 290217 1.48 765 7.25 184 6.25 159 20.3 9.2 120.0 54.5
21 290218 1.64 850 8.00 203 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 133.0 60.5
23 290219 1.80 935 8.75 222 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 146.0 66.4
25 290220 1.97 1020 9.50 241 6.25 159 27.7 12.6 159.0 72.3
27 290221 2.13 1105 10.25 260 6.25 159 29.9 13.6 172.0 78.2
29 290222 2.30 1190 11.00 279 6.25 159 30.9 14.1 185.0 84.1
31 290223 2.46 1275 11.75 298 6.25 159 33.1 15.0 196.0 89.1
33 290224 2.62 1360 12.50 318 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 209.0 95.0

   * Standard coverless battery height is 22.81" over lifting ear.

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   100G - Flat Plate
   (100 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 99261 0.39 200 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 36.0 16.4
7 99262 0.58 300 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 50.0 22.7
9 99263 0.77 400 3.50 89 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 65.0 29.5
11 99264 0.97 500 4.25 108 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 78.0 35.5
13 99265 1.16 600 5.00 127 6.19 157 18.1 8.2 94.0 42.7
15 99266 1.35 700 5.75 146 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 110.0 50.0
17 99267 1.54 800 6.50 165 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 124.0 56.4
19 99268 1.74 900 7.25 184 6.25 159 28.8 13.1 139.0 63.2
21 99269 1.93 1000 8.00 203 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 150.0 68.2
23 99270 2.12 1100 8.75 222 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 163.0 74.1
25 99271 2.32 1200 9.50 241 6.25 159 39.5 18.0 178.0 80.9
27 99272 2.51 1300 10.25 260 6.25 159 42.6 19.4 195.0 88.6
29 99273 2.70 1400 11.00 279 6.25 159 44.8 20.4 207.0 94.1
31 99274 2.90 1500 11.75 298 6.25 159 46.9 21.3 220.0 100.0
33 99275 3.09 1600 12.50 318 6.25 159 53.3 24.2 235.0 106.8

   * Standard coverless battery height is 25.56" over lifting ear.

   100P - Flat Plate
   (100 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 290300 0.39 200 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 37.0 16.8
7 290301 0.58 300 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 52.0 23.6
9 290302 0.77 400 3.50 89 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 67.0 30.5
11 290303 0.97 500 4.25 108 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 80.0 36.4
13 290304 1.16 600 5.00 127 6.19 157 18.1 8.2 97.0 44.1
15 290305 1.35 700 5.75 146 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 114.0 51.8
17 290306 1.54 800 6.50 165 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 128.0 58.2
19 290307 1.74 900 7.25 184 6.25 159 28.8 13.1 144.0 65.5
21 290308 1.93 1000 8.00 203 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 156.0 70.9
23 290309 2.12 1100 8.75 222 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 168.0 76.4
25 290310 2.32 1200 9.50 241 6.25 159 39.5 18.0 184.0 83.6
27 290311 2.51 1300 10.25 260 6.25 159 42.6 19.4 202.0 91.8
29 290312 2.70 1400 11.00 279 6.25 159 44.8 20.4 215.0 97.7
31 290313 2.90 1500 11.75 298 6.25 159 46.9 21.3 228.0 103.6
33 290314 3.09 1600 12.50 318 6.25 159 53.3 24.2 244.0 110.9

   * Standard coverless battery height is 25.56" over lifting ear.

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   110GS - Flat Plate
   (110 A.H. Per Postive) Valve RegFlooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg

5 290810 0.42 220 2.00 51 6.19 157 52.0 23.6
7 290811 0.64 330 2.75 70 6.19 157 72.0 32.7
9 290812 0.85 440 3.50 89 6.19 157 90.0 40.9
11 290813 1.06 550 4.25 108 6.19 157 110.0 50.0
13 290814 1.27 660 5.00 127 6.19 157 128.0 58.2
15 290815 1.49 770 5.75 146 6.25 159 148.0 67.3
17 290816 1.70 880 6.50 165 6.25 159 167.0 75.9
19 290817 1.91 990 7.25 184 6.25 159 186.0 84.5
21 290818 2.12 1100 8.00 203 6.25 159 204.0 92.7
23 290819 2.34 1210 8.75 222 6.25 159 224.0 101.8
25 290820 2.55 1320 9.50 241 6.25 159 242.0 110.0
27 290821 2.76 1430 10.25 260 6.25 159 262.0 119.1
29 290822 2.97 1540 11.00 279 6.25 159 280.0 127.3
31 290823 3.18 1650 11.75 298 6.25 159 300.0 136.4
33 290824 3.40 1760 12.50 318 6.25 159 319.0 145.0

   * Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear.

   125G - Flat Plate
   (125 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 290340 0.48 250 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 52.0 23.6
7 290341 0.72 375 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 67.0 30.5
9 290342 0.97 500 3.50 89 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 84.0 38.2
11 290343 1.21 625 4.25 108 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 101.0 45.9
13 290344 1.45 750 5.00 127 6.19 157 18.1 8.2 118.0 53.6
15 290345 1.69 875 5.75 146 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 134.0 60.9
17 290346 1.93 1000 6.50 165 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 153.0 69.5
19 290347 2.17 1125 7.25 184 6.25 159 28.8 13.1 170.0 77.3
21 290348 2.41 1250 8.00 203 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 187.0 85.0
23 290349 2.65 1375 8.75 222 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 206.0 93.6
25 290350 2.90 1500 9.50 241 6.25 159 39.5 17.4 219.0 99.5
27 290351 3.14 1625 10.25 260 6.25 159 42.6 19.4 236.0 107.3
29 290352 3.38 1750 11.00 279 6.25 159 45.8 20.8 249.0 113.2
31 290353 3.62 1875 11.75 298 6.25 159 49.0 22.3 262.0 119.1
33 290354 3.86 2000 12.50 318 6.25 159 52.2 23.7 275.0 125.0

   *Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear.

   * Tray, Tray partitions and required clearance make complete batteries up to 1.00" longer
    and wider than cells alone. Refer to Section 20.02 for complete battery dimensions.

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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   125P - Flat Plate
   (125 A.H. Per Postive) Flooded Electrolyte

No. of Cell
Plates Catalog 

#
KWH AH L (in) L (mm) W (in) W (mm) lbs kg lbs kg

5 290320 0.48 250 2.00 51 6.19 157 6.4 2.9 53.0 24.1
7 290321 0.72 375 2.75 70 6.19 157 8.5 3.9 68.0 30.9
9 290322 0.97 500 3.50 89 6.19 157 11.7 5.3 85.0 38.6
11 290323 1.21 625 4.25 108 6.19 157 14.9 6.8 102.0 46.4
13 290324 1.45 750 5.00 127 6.19 157 18.1 8.2 120.0 54.5
15 290325 1.69 875 5.75 146 6.25 159 22.4 10.2 136.0 61.8
17 290326 1.93 1000 6.50 165 6.25 159 25.6 11.6 156.0 70.9
19 290327 2.17 1125 7.25 184 6.25 159 28.8 13.1 175.0 79.5
21 290328 2.41 1250 8.00 203 6.25 159 32.0 14.5 194.0 88.2
23 290329 2.65 1375 8.75 222 6.25 159 35.2 16.0 212.0 96.4
25 290330 2.90 1500 9.50 241 6.25 159 39.5 17.4 224.0 101.8
27 290331 3.14 1625 10.25 260 6.25 159 42.6 19.4 240.0 109.1
29 290332 3.38 1750 11.00 279 6.25 159 45.8 20.8 256.0 116.4
31 290333 3.62 1875 11.75 298 6.25 159 49.0 22.3 270.0 122.7
33 290334 3.86 2000 12.50 318 6.25 159 52.2 23.7 283.0 128.6

*Standard coverless battery height is 30.56" over lifting ear.

Capacity @ 6 hr. Approx. Wt. Per
rate @ 77 F or Base Dimensions of Cells Weight of Cell including

5 hr. rate @ 30 C Inches / millimeters Electrolyte Steel tray
to 1.70 VPC lbs / kg lbs / kg
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Below two charts go on last page of brochure.

Plates Ironclad G & P Fast Charg Fast Charge
5 79371 (2.06") ----- ---- 86074 201507 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
7 79372 (2.81") 79374 (2.97") 86075 201508 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
9 79377 (3.56") 79378 (3.68") 86077 201510 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
11 79379 (4.32") 79380 (4.44") 86078 201511 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
13 79382 (5.07") 79383 (5.19") 86079 201512 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
15 79384 (5.82") 79385 (5.94") 86080 201513 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
17 79280 (3.54") 79281 (3.70") 86081 201514 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
19 79282 (3.54") 79283 (3.70") 86082 201515 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
21 79284 (4.29") 79285 (4.45") 86083 201516 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
23 79286 (5.04") 79287 (5.20") 86084 201517 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
25 79288 (5.79") 79289 (5.95") 86085 201518 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
27 79290 (4.29") 79291 (4.45") 86086 201519 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
29 805060 (5.04") 805061 (5.20") 86087 201520 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
31 805062 (5.79") 805063 (5.95") 86088 201521 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941
33 805064 (6.54") 805065 (6.70") 86089 201522 79374 (3.01") 325940 79376 (3.19") 325941

Fast Charge
G & P Standard Over partition
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001
201509 326000 326001

2366 Bernville Road Section 20.10.A  08/08        
Reading, PA 19605
1-800-EnerSys 

86076
86076

86076

86076
86076
86076

86076
86076
86076
86076

86076
86076
86076
86076

Ironclad
86076

Intercell Connectors & Insulators
End to End
Insulator

Standard and Over Partition
Standard   

Standard Over Partition Standard Standard
(6 hole starts at 29 plate) Over Partition Standard Over partition

Intercell Connector Insulator Intercell Connector
(4 hole start over 15 plate) Standard and 

1051 - Up

Intercell Connectors & Insulators
Side to Side End to End

1/0 601 - 801
2/0 801 - 920
3/0 921 - 1050
4/0

Battery Cable AMP Hour Capacity
#2 0 - 600
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